Clear Form

LORAIN COUNT Tax year 2024 80ARD OF REVISIOOUNTy Lorain			BOR no		DTE 1 Rev. 12	
BOARD OF REVISIONITY Lorain				_ Date	e received	
Answer all que	Comp estions a	Dlaint Against od type or print all in Attach ad Il market value comp	the Valuat formation. Read Iditional pages i	instruction (instruction in the counter of the cou	of Real Propertictions on back before sary. omplaints should use complaint	y completing form.
			ime	Se Haine		City, State, ZIP code
1. Owner of property		Samsel, Mark E and Dianne L TTEE 3390 Tuscany Circle, Avon, Ohio 44011				cle, Avon, Ohio 44011
2. Complainant if not own	er					
3. Complainant's agent						
4. Telephone number and	email ad	dress of contact perso	on 314-698-701	2 msa	amsel307@aol.com	
5. Complainant's relations	ship to pro	perty, if not owner				
	If mo	re than one parcel is	included, see "	Multiple	e Parcels" Instruction.	
6. Parcel numbers from ta	ıx bill				Address of property	
04-00-0	26-109-2	297	(390 T	uscany Circle, Avon, (Ohio 44011
		,				
						1947 - 1 HA 1
7. Principal use of propert	,	ry residence				
8. The increase or decreas	se in mark	ket value sought. Coun	ter-complaints su	pporting	g auditor's value may hav	re -0- in Column C.
Parcel number	Со		Column A mplainant's Opinion of Value (Full Market Value)		Column B Current Value ull Market Value)	Column C Change in Value
04-00-026-109-297		331,526			453,900	(122,374)
9. The requested change in Please see attached	in value is	s justified for the follow	ving reasons:			
į						
10. Was property sold with and sale price \$ N/A					If yes, show date of sa	
11. If property was not sold						
12. If any improvements w	ere comp	leted in the last three	years, show date	N/A	and tota	Il cost \$ N/A
13. Do you intend to prese	ent the tes	stimony or report of a p	orofessional appr	aiser? [☐ Yes 🔳 No 🗌 Un	known

14. If you have filed a prior complaint on this parcel since the last for the valuation change requested must be one of those below. F section 5715.19(A)(2) for a complete explanation.	reappraisal or update of property values in the county, the reason Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint is complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	s an original complaint with respect to property not owned by the leted.
☐ The complainant has complied with the requirements of R adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including a knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
DateComplainant or agent (printed)	rk E. SamselTitle (if agent)
Complainant or agent (signature) Mile En	
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this	day of 2025(Month) (Year)
Notary Wall	
RICHARD P. STUART, ATTORNEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date Section 147.03 R.C.	

on the			Clear Form				
		Tax vear		ВО	R no		DTE 1 Rev. 12/22
EURAM COUNTY BOARD OF REVISIGOUNTY							
Answer all que	Comp stions an	laint Against d type or print all inf Attach add I market value comp	the Valuat formation. Read ditional pages if	ion instru nece other o	of Real Propert actions on back before o ssary. complaints should use I complaint	completing form.	
		Na	me		Street address, 0	City, State, ZIP co	ode
1. Owner of property		Nicholas	Sommer		12990 State Ro	ute 301,OH 440	50
2. Complainant if not own	er						
3. Complainant's agent							
4. Telephone number and	email add	dress of contact perso	n 440-552-881 sommer1093		ail.com		
5. Complainant's relations	ship to pro	perty, if not owner				1	
	If moi	e than one parcel is	included, see "	Vlultip	le Parcels" Instruction.	13	
6. Parcel numbers from tax bill Address of property							
1000018101061				129	90 State Route 301, O	H 44050	
7. Principal use of propert	_{ty} Primar	y Residence					
8. The increase or decreas	se in mark	et value sought. Coun	ter-complaints su	pportir	ng auditor's value may hav	ve -0- in Column C	
Parcel number	Co	Column A Complainant's Opinion of Value (Full Market Value)		(1	Column B Current Value Full Market Value)	Column Change in	
1000018101061		\$540,000			\$607,000	\$67,00	0
9. The requested change See attached appraisal.		s justified for the follow	ving reasons:				
10. Was property sold with	hin the las				vn If yes, show date of sa		

11. If property was not sold but was listed for sale in the last three years, attach a copy of listing agreement or other available evidence.

12. If any improvements were completed in the last three years, show date $\frac{N/A}{}$ and total cost \$ $\frac{0}{}$

13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser?

Yes
No
Unknown

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	reappraisal or update of property values in the county, the reason Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
☐ A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	is an original complaint with respect to property not owned by the leted.
☐ The complainant has complied with the requirements of R adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including a knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
DateComplainant or agent (printed)	holas SommerTitle (if agent)
Complainant or agent (signature)	
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this	day of 202S (Month) (Year)
Notary Heidi Bly	Heldi Biy
	NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-26-28

Tax ye	ear 2024	BOR no	DTE 1 Rev. 12/22
UKARI COUNTY Coun	ty LORAIN	Date received	_

Complaint Against the Valuation of Real Property

Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instructions on back before completing form.

2024 JAN 22 PM 3: 55 Attach additional pages if necessary.

This form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints should use DTE Form 2

Original complaint Counter complaint

Notices will be sent only to those named below.

	Na	ime	Street a	Street address, City, State, ZIP code		
1. Owner of property	RALPHIN	TARY STILPHE	1689 CDB	onnos bines	E	
2. Complainant if not owner		AVON LAKE,				
3. Complainant's agent			(44013		
4. Telephone number and email address of contact person 440 243 1890 PPSTILPHEN YNHOO CAM						
5. Complainant's relationship						
	If more than one parcel is	included, see "Mu	tiple Parcels" Ins	struction.		
6. Parcel numbers from tax b	ill		Address o	of property		
04-00-029	-113-048	689 CORI	NADO C	iscle		
		3	V.,0			
		,				
7. Principal use of property	RESIDE	WriaL				
			rting auditor's valu	ue may have -0- in Column C.		
Parcel number	Column A Complainant's Opinio (Full Market Val	n of Value	Column B Current Valu (Full Market Va	Column (ue Change in V		
0400029113040	1472,93	472,925 504,830 831,90			15	
9. The requested change in アののミルのゾル	n'1 Expl	ANATID	n) 2: §	PHOTO 3:1	nap	
SEE AT	TACHED	3 A1	DOENE	DV mc		
10. Was property sold within the last three years? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Unknown If yes, show date of sale						
and sale price \$; and attach information explained in "Instructions for Line 10" on back.						
11. If property was not sold but was listed for sale in the last three years, attach a copy of listing agreement or other available evidence.						
12. If any improvements were completed in the last three years, show date and total cost \$						
13. Do you intend to present	13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser? Yes No Y Unknown					

Clear Form

Tax year 2024	BOR no.	DTE 1 Rev. 12/22
County Lorain	Date received	

Complaint Against the Valuation of Real Property

Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instructions on back before completing form.

Attach additional pages if necessary.

This form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints should use DTE Form 2

Original complaint
Counter complaint

	Notices will b	e sent only to those r	named below.			
	N	Name		Street address, City, State, ZIP code		
1. Owner of property	David W. and	Janet L. Hatcher	134 Eagle Cir A	mherst, OH 44001		
2. Complainant if not owne	r .					
3. Complainant's agent						
4. Telephone number and	email address of contact pers	on 4403208218 daveinvermilior	n@gmail.com	NA CONTROL OF THE CON		
5. Complainant's relations	nip to property, if not owner					
	If more than one parcel i	s included, see "Mu	Iltiple Parcels" Instruction.			
6. Parcel numbers from tax	k bill		Address of property			
	01000343		134 eagle cir amherst, oh	44001		
	- CANADA MARINE		**************************************			
7. Principal use of property	, primary residence					
		ınter-complaints supp	orting auditor's value may hav	ve -0- in Column C.		
Parcel number	Column A Complainant's Opinio (Full Market Va	on of Value	Column B n of Value Current Value			
0500001000343	301,585.00)	354,060.00	52,475.00		
We had just purchased to extensions on both sides 301,585.00 total. Lookin appraised value stated.	s of a toal of 9'x25' which a g on your site most homes I am only qoing by our act	ly improvements m amount to price paid s in our neighborho ual numbers.	ade were a 14'x28' rear pa d 294,585.00 +price of imp od show a decrease of pul	rovement 7,000.00 for chase price to the		
10. Was property sold with and sale price \$ 294,	nin the last three years? 🗹 `585.00 ; and attach in	Yes ☐ No ☐ Unl formation explained i	known If yes, show date of san "Instructions for Line 10" on	ale 4/27/2023 back.		
			a copy of listing agreement or			
12. If any improvements w	ere completed in the last thre	ee years, show date	6/2024 and tot	al cost \$		
13. Do you intend to prese	ent the testimony or report of	a professional apprai	ser? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No 🟙 Ur	ıknown		

	Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint i complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	
☐ The complainant has complied with the requirements of R adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including a knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
01/15/2025 DateComplainant or agent (printed)	vid W. Hatcher
Complainant or agent (signature)	
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this(Date)	day of Anuary 3025 (Month) (Year)
Notary	
JONATHAN F. CLARK, Attorney At Law. Notary Public, State of Ohio	

My commission has no expiration section 147.03 C.R.C.

FILING DEADLINE: A COMPLAINT FOR THE CURRENT TAXYEAR MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31 OF THE FOLLOWING TAX YEAR OR THE LAST DAY TO PAY FIRST-HALF TAXES WITHOUT A PENALTY, WHICHEVER DATE IS LATER. A COUNTER-COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF NOTICE FROM THE AUDITOR THAT AN ORIGINAL COMPLAINT HAS BEEN FILED.

Who May File: Any person owning taxable real property in the county, the board of county commissioners, the county prosecutor, the county treasurer, the board of township trustees of any township with territory in the county, the board of education of any school district with territory in the county, or the mayor or legislative authority of any municipal corporation with territory in the county may file a complaint, or a tenant of the property owner, if the property is classified as to use for tax purposes as commercial or industrial, the lease requires the tenant to pay the entire amount of taxes charged against the property, and the lease allows, or the property owner otherwise authorizes, the tenant to file such a complaint with respect to the property. See R.C. 5715.19 for additional information.

Tender Pay: If the owner of a property files a complaint against the valuation of that property, then, while such complaint is pending, the owner is entitled to tender to the county treasurer an amount of taxes based on the valuation claim for such property in the complaint. Note: If the amount tendered is less than the amount finally determined, interest will be charged on the difference. In addition, if the amount finally determined equals or exceeds the amount originally billed, a penalty will be charged on the difference between the amount tendered and the final amount.

Multiple Parcels: Only parcels that (1) are in the same taxing district and (2) have identical ownership may be included in one complaint. Otherwise, separate complaints must be used. However, for ease of administration, parcels that (1) are in the same taxing district, (2) have identical ownership and (3) form a single economic unit should be included in one complaint. The increase or decrease in valuation may be separately stated for each parcel or listed as an aggregate sum for the economic unit. If more than three parcels are included in one complaint, use additional sheets of paper.

Notice: If the county auditor is in possession of an email address for you the auditor may choose to send any notices the auditor is required to send regarding this complaint by email and regular mail instead of by certified mail.

General Instructions: Valuation complaints must relate to the total value of both land and buildings. The Board of Revision may increase or decrease the total value of any parcel included in a complaint. The board will notify all parties not less than 10 days prior to the hearing of the time and place the complaint will be heard. The complainant should submit any documents supporting the claimed valuation to the board prior to the hearing. The board may also require the complainant and/or owner to provide the board additional information with the complaint and may request additional information at the hearing, including purchase and lease agreements, closing statements, appraisal reports, construction costs, rent rolls and detailed income and expense statements for the property.

Ohio Revised Code section 5715.19(G) provides that "a complainant shall provide to the Board of Revision all information or evidence within the complainant's knowledge or possession that affects the real property" in question. Evidence or information that is not presented to the board cannot later be presented on any appeal, unless good cause is shown for the failure to present such evidence or information to the board.

Instructions for Line 8. In Column A enter the complainant's opinion of the full market value of the parcel before the application of the 35% percent listing percentage. In Column B enter the current full market value of the parcel. This will be equal to the total taxable value as it appears on the tax bill divided by 0.35. Enter the difference between Column B and Column A in Column C.

Instructions for Line 10. If property was sold in the last three years, attach the purchase agreement, escrow statement, closing statement or other evidence available. If the buyer and seller were or are related or had any common business interests, attach an explanation. If any other items were included in the sale of the real estate, attach a description of those items. Show the value of those items and explain how the values were determined.

	D	T	E	2
Rev	1	12	12	2

Tax year	BOR no.			Rev. 12/22
County	Date rece	eived _		
HOXAD OF R		-		
Complaint Against	the Assessment of Rea	l Pro	perty Other tha	in Market Value
Lies this form to file hoard of revis	sion complaints regarding assessment	issues	other than the market value	ue of property. Complaints
against market value should be file	ed on the DTE Form 1. Answer all ques e back before completing form. Attach	stions a	and type or print all informational pages as necessary.	ation. Read the instructions
Off the	Original complaint			
	Notices will be sent only to tho			
	Name			City, State, ZIP code
1) Owner of property	JARVEN, DANIELY GERIR	OVE	12550 PYCES, A	MUSEST CD
2) Complainant if not owner				,,
3) Complainant's agent				
	rson DANIEC: 440-610-02:	35		5
	RANGERDAN411 @ CMAIL,C			
6) Complainant's relationship to pro				
	than one parcel number is included,	see "	Multiple Parcels" on bac	:k
7) Parcel number from tax bill	# Acres, if applicable		ess of property	
09-00-063-000-02		R	ES. AMHERST RD	- REAR LAND
<u> </u>	3 43.74	1		
		T		
8) Indicate the reason for this comp	plaint:			
☐ The classification of property				
The classification of property	under RC 319.302.			
The denial of a CAUV applicat	ion filed under RC 5713.32 or the conver	sion of	CAUV property under RC	5713.35.
The valuation of property on t	the agricultural land tax list.	to vo	main idla undar DC 5713 3	0(4)(4)
Determination whether good c	ause exists for land on the CAUV program cause exists for the failure to file a CAUV re	m to re enewal	application pursuant to RC 5	5713.351.
☐ The denial of the partial exem	nption of a qualifying child care center u	ınder F	RC 323.16.	
	ge in the value of the property, complete			other issues do not need to
complete this line.	ge in the value of the property, complete	7 11110 0	. Complantante appearing	\\
	Column A		Column B	Column C
Parcel number C	complainant's Opinion of Value		Current Value (Full Market Value)	Change in Value
	(Full Market Value)		(Full Market value)	
		┼─		
		-		
	15 11 - 5 11 - 12	2000	EL OUNLEIED	FOR REDUCED TAX
10) The requested change is justified	ed for the following reasons: THIS F	220	A STATUTE CO	QUIL TE 65713.30
VALORTION DIVER TA	HE CURRENT USE VALU	AFIC	ON SIMIONE CE	,NOV) 110,711313C
ATTACHMENTS. W	GETCAND MITIGATION BA	WK	malaint with respect to pro	enerty not owned by the
11) If the complainant is a legislative	re authority and the complaint is an orig B) requires this section to be completed	inai co	mpiaint with respect to pro	pperty not owned by the
The complainant has comple	ed with the requirements of R.C. section	5715.:	19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and pro	ovided notice prior to the
adoption of the resolution re	equired by division (A)(6)(b) of that sect	ion as	required by division (A)(7)	of that section.
)				
•				
declare under penalty of periury th	nat this complaint (including any attachn	nents)	has been examined by me	and to the best of my knowl-
I II II fir tours sourcet and	domnioto			
Date 01/20/2025 Com	plainant or agentSignature	е		1
Sworn to and signed in my preser	nce, this	_ day o	of	year
Notary				
Signature				